
 
 

Timetable 
Academic Year: 2024 – 2025 

Information Technology and Computer Sciences Programs                                semesters:  5,6    
from 8/2/2025                                                                                                                   to 27/2/2025        

Day and Date  FIRST SESSION 
8 - 11 

Saturday 8/2/2025 Software engineering | IT & CS 
Sunday 9/2/2025 Internet technology || IT & CS 
Tuesday 11/2/2025 Software engineering ||  IT & CS 
Wednesday 12/2/2025 Data base ||        IT & CS 
Thursday 13/2/2025 Computer architecture     IT & CS 
Saturday 15/2/2025 Internet technology | IT & CS 
Sunday 16/2/2025 Operating system    IT & CS 
Monday 17/2/2025 Microprocessor     Cs , Accounting fundamentals IT 

Tuesday 18/2/2025 Research methodology CS, IT  
Wednesday 19/2/2025 Computer network & data transmission IT,CS 
Thursday 20/2/2025 Distributed database cs, Management information system  IT 

Saturday 22/2/2025 Visual Programing IT,CS 
Sunday 23/2/2025 Marketing fundamentals it, computer graphics cs 

Tuesday 25/2/2025 Data structure II CS 
Wednesday 26/2/2025 Analysis & design of algorithms CS 

 
                           Program coordinator:  Dr. Kawther Barakat .                                       Sig            Date: 23/1 /2025  

                        Secretary of Academic Affairs: Dr.Muna  ELnusairi                       Sig:                                                   Date: 23/1 /2025  
 

 
 

 

 

 
 یھات المرفقة للعمل بما جاء فیھا بانظر التن*
 



 
 

 

 

 :تنبیھات       

 ظھرا 12الساعة ) الظھیرة(  صباحا وإمتحانات الجلسة الثانیة  8الساعة ) الصباحیة( تبدأ إمتحانات الجلسة الأولى  .1
 لا تتأثر الإمتحانات بالعطلات الرسمیة مالم یتم الإعلان عن ذلك بواسطة أمانة الشؤون العلمیة  .2
 على كل طالب الإطلاع على لائحة إمتحانات كلیة نبتة بموقع الكلیة و دلیل الطالب و الإلتزام بھا .3
 راز بطاقة ساریة المفعولبلا یسمح لأي طالب بدخول قاعة الإمتحان إلا بعد إ .4
 ) أرقام الجلوس سوف تعلن في مجموعات الواتس اب و أمام قاعة الإمتحان(على جمیع الطلاب الإلتزام بالجلوس في المقاعد المرقمة و المخصصة لھم داخل قاعة الإمتحان   .5
 أو ورقة الأسئلة / و رقم جلوسھ واضحا و بالطریقة الصحیحة على كراسة الإجابة و یجب على كل طالب كتابة إسمھ .6
 لا یجوز للطلاب إستعارة أي شيء من زملائھم أو مغادرة أماكنھم إلا بإذن المراقب .7
 بأوراق الأسئلة بعنایة فائقة والإلتزام بما جاء فیھا الموجودة على جمیع الطلاب قراءة التنبیھات .8

 

 


